BOARD OF ASSESSMENT APPEALS, STATE OF COLORADO

1313 Sherman Street, Room 315 Denver, Colorado 80203

Petitioner:

BOBBY JO MC CALL,

v.

Respondent:

PARK COUNTY BOARD OF EQUALIZATION.

ORDER ON STIPULATION

Docket Number: 62225

THE PARTIES TO THIS ACTION entered into a Stipulation, which has been approved by the Board of Assessment Appeals. A copy of the Stipulation is attached and incorporated as a part of this decision.

FINDINGS OF FACT AND CONCLUSIONS:

1. Subject property is described as follows:

County Schedule No.: R0035754

Category: Valuation Property Type: Residential

- 2. Petitioner is protesting the 2013 actual value of the subject property.
- 3. The parties agreed that the 2013 actual value of the subject property should be reduced to:

Total Value:

\$145,000

(Reference Attached Stipulation)

4. The Board concurs with the Stipulation.

ORDER:

Respondent is ordered to reduce the 2013 actual value of the subject property, as set forth above.

The Park County Assessor is directed to change his/her records accordingly.

DATED AND MAILED this 19th day of November 2013.

BOARD OF ASSESSMENT APPEALS

Dearen Wernies

Diane M. DeVries

I hereby certify that this is a true and correct copy of the decision of the Board of Assessment Appeals.

Cara McKeller

SEAL SOLUTION OF THE SEAL

BOARD OF ASSESSMENT APPEALS STATE OF COLORADO



Docket Number: 62225 Single County Schedule Numb	per:R0035	754				
STIPULATION (As to Tax Yea	ar2011	3 Ac	tual Va	lue)		
BOBBY JO MC CALL						
Petitioner,						
vs.						
PARK	COUNTY B	OARD O	EQU/	ALIZATI	ON,	
Respondent.						
year2013valuatio Assessment Appeals to enter Petitioner(s) and Responsible for the property subject FAIRPLAY COLUMBINE PAFILING 1 LOT 1	its order bas ondent agree of to this stip	ed on thise and stip	s stipula	ation. s follows		Board of
The subject propert property).	y is classifie	d as SIN	GLE F.	AMILY	RESIDE	(what type of
3. The County Assess subject property for tax year _	or originally a	assigned	he follo	owing ac	ctual valu	e to the
lm	and aprovements otal		14,27 68,07 82,35	7.00		
4. After a timely appea valued the subject property as		rd of Equa	alization	n, the B	oard of E	qualization
Lar Imp Tot	rovements	\$ 16	14,273 58,077 32,350	700		

5. After further review and negoti Equalization agree to the following tax yes property:	ation, Petitioner(s) and County Board of earactual value for the subject
Land	\$14,27300
	\$ 130,727.00
Total	\$ 145,000.00
 6. The valuation, as established a year 2013 7. Brief narrative as to why the residue of the second sec	above, shall be binding only with respect to tax
OFFERED AND AGREED UPON. PETI	THE COUNTY COMPARABLE SHEET WAS
PREVIOUS OFFERS	TIONER DID NOT GET ANY OF THE
TREVIOUS OF BRO	
DATED this 30 day Bolium for Attorney	
Address:	Address:
PO BOX 133	- 13133 E. ARAPAHOE RD
FAIRPLAY CO 80440	SUITE 100
-,-	CENTENNIAL CO 80112
Telephone: 719-836-3216	Telephone: 303-754-3395 County Assessor Sulum Address: PO BOX 636 FAIRPLAY CO 80440 Telephone: 719-836-4188
Docket Number 62225	